BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLARK, SOUTH 

DAKOTA: 

WHEREAS, the city of Clark owns real estate legally described as follows: 

Parcel 1: 

East Pasture Addition in the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of Section Six (6), Township One 

Hundred Sixteen (116) North, of Range Fifty-Seven (57), West of the 5th P.M., Clark 

County, South Dakota. 

Parcel 2: 

Approximately 20 acres located in the East Half (E ½) of Section Seventeen (17), 

Township One Hundred Sixteen (116) North, Range Fifty-Seven (57), West of the 5th 

P.M., Clark County, South Dakota. 

WHEREAS, Dave Musser, desires to lease the above-described property from the City of 

Clark; 

WHEREAS, the City of Clark desires to lease the above-described property to Dave